

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9613/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2014 in CA No.53/2013 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREM KUMAR JAIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEOTRACKERS MOBILE RESOURCE MGMT.PVT.LTD  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Patni, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Salary to all the Directors, during the pendency  
of the litigation, shall be released at the rate  
prevalent before the meeting of Board of Directors held  
on 24.11.2011.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Phoolan Wati Arora]  
Assistant Registrar