

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

4 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9613/201  
PREM KUMAR JAIN & ORS Petitioner  
(s)  
VERSUS  
GEOTRACKERS MOBILE RESOURCE MGMT.PVT.LTD Respondent  
(s)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sahiba P., Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Niraj Jha, appearing on behalf  
of Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandran, Advocate-on-Record undertakes  
to file vakalatnama for respondent No.9 during the course of  
the day and states that counter affidavit is not required to  
be filed on behalf of respondent No.9.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the other  
remaining respondents.

The learned Advocate, Ms.Pooja Sharma, appearing

on  
Signature Not Verified

behalf  
Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.11.01

of Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Advocate-on-Record

for  
11:22:32 IST  
Reason:

respondent No.10 states that they have already fi  
led vakalatnama. Office to check.

The pleadings are complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar