

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9613/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/01/2014 in CA No. 53/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At N. Delhi)

PREM KUMAR JAIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEOTRACKERS MOBILE RESOURCE MGMT.PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Nalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Bhagya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short
adjournment, so as to enable him to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks from
today.

List in the third week of January, 2015.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master